
 

Stevensville Town Council Meeting 
Agenda for 

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2019 
6:30 PM 

 
 

1. Call to Order and Roll Call 

2. Pledge of Allegiance 

3. Approval of Minutes 
a. May 30, 2019 
b. June 3, 2019 Meeting 
c. June 13, 2019 Meeting 
d. July 3, 2019 Meeting 
e. July 11, 2019 Meeting 
f. August 8, 2019 Meeting 
g. August 22, 2019 Meeting 

4. Approval of Bi-Weekly Claims 
a. Claims #15387-15464  Totaling $40,878.59 

5. Administrative Reports 
a. Airport Manager's Report 
b. Building Department Report 
c. Finance Report 
d. Fire Department Report 
e. Police Department Report 
f. Public Works Report 

6. Guests 

7. Correspondence 
a. Letter from Bent & Beverly Laursen 

8. Public Comments 

9. New Business 
a. Discussion/Decision: Performing a special audit from the time April left employment until now 

(Holcomb/Vick) 
b. Discussion/Decision: Rescinding Mayor's compensation $25 (Holcomb/Gibson) 
c. Discussion/Decision: Re-scheduling the 9/26/2019 Regular Meeting to 9/24/2019 

d. Discussion/Decision - Federal Aeronautics Administration (FAA) Grant Agreement for 
Stevensville Airport Pavement Reconstruction Project 

e. Discussion/Decision: Morrison-Maierle Task Order #3, Construction Management & Closeout 
for Stevensville Airport Pavement Reconstruction Project 

f. Discussion/Decision: Award of Bid to Knife River Construction for Stevensville Airport 
Pavement Reconstruction Project 

10. Unfinished Business 
a. Discussion/Decision: FY2020 Preliminary Budget 

11. Executive Report 

12. Town Council Comments 

13. Board Report 

14. Adjournment 
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Stevensville Town Council Meeting 
September 12, 2019 Agenda 

 
 

 
 

Guidelines for Public Comment 

Public Comment ensures an opportunity for citizens to meaningfully participate in the decisions of its 
elected officials. It is one of several ways your voice is heard by your local government. During public 
comment we ask that all participants respect the right of others to make their comment uninterrupted. 
The council’s goal is to receive as much comment as time reasonably allows. All public comment 
should be directed to the chair (Mayor or designee). Comment made to the audience or individual 
council members may be ruled out of order. Public comment must remain on topic, and free from 
abusive language or unsupported allegations. 

During any council meeting you have two opportunities to comment: 

1. During the public comment period near the beginning of a meeting. 

2. Before any decision-making vote of the council on an agenda item. 

Comment made outside of these times may not be allowed. 

Citizens wishing to speak during the official public comment period should come forward to the 
podium and state their name and address for the record. Comment during this time maybe time 
limited, as determined by the chair, to allow as many people as possible to comment.   Citizens 
wishing to comment on a motion for decision before any vote can come forward or stand in place as 
they wish.  Comment must remain on the motion before the council. 
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Stevensville Town Council Meeting 
September 12, 2019 Agenda 

 
 

Item Attachment Documents: 

 
a. May 30, 2019 
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Stevensville Town Council Meeting 
September 12, 2019 Agenda 

 
 

Item Attachment Documents: 

 
b. June 3, 2019 Meeting 
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Stevensville Town Council Meeting 
September 12, 2019 Agenda 

 
 

Item Attachment Documents: 

 
c. June 13, 2019 Meeting 
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Stevensville Town Council Meeting 
September 12, 2019 Agenda 

 
 

Item Attachment Documents: 

 
d. July 3, 2019 Meeting 
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Stevensville Town Council Meeting 
September 12, 2019 Agenda 

 
 

Item Attachment Documents: 

 
e. July 11, 2019 Meeting 
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Stevensville Town Council Meeting 
September 12, 2019 Agenda 

 
 

Item Attachment Documents: 

 
f. August 8, 2019 Meeting 
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Stevensville Town Council Meeting 
September 12, 2019 Agenda 

 
 

Item Attachment Documents: 

 
g. August 22, 2019 Meeting 
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Stevensville Town Council Meeting 
September 12, 2019 Agenda 

 
 

Item Attachment Documents: 

 
a. Claims #15387-15464  Totaling $40,878.59 
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09/06/19                                                TOWN OF STEVENSVILLE                                    Page: 1 of 8
13:43:51                                                Claim Approval List                                Report ID: AP100
                                                  For the Accounting Period:  9/19

   *  ... Over spent expenditure

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
Claim                      Vendor #/Name/            Document $/     Disc $                                                   Cash
        Check   Invoice #/Inv Date/Description         Line $                           PO #    Fund Org Acct   Object Proj  Account
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————

 15387           1146 Motorola Solutions, Inc.               375.00
 Nova Software - Monthly Subscriptions
       40819 07/08/19 Sep Nova Subscription                 75.00                               1000     411100    352       101000
       40819 07/08/19 Sep Nova Subscription                300.00                               1000     420100    330       101000
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 6/19) ****
 15420       E     59 BITTER ROOT DISPOSAL                   573.98
       July 19 07/01/19 Court solid waste                   10.07                               1000     410360    340       101000
       July 19 06/01/19 H20 Dept TH facility                60.43                               5210     430510    340       101000
       July 19 06/01/19 Sewer Dept TH facility              60.43                               5310     430610    340       101000
       July 19 06/01/19 PD solid waste                      30.21                               1000     420100    340       101000
       July 19 06/01/19 TH solid waste                      30.21                               1000     411201    340       101000
       July 19 06/01/19 BD solid waste                      10.07                               2394     420531    340       101000
       July 19 06/01/19 Street solid waste                 159.94                               1000     430200    340       101000
       July 19 06/01/19 Sewer plant solid waste             39.98                               5310     430640    340       101000
       July 19 06/01/19 Park solid waste                   172.64                               1000     460430    340       101000
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 8/19) ****
 15422       E     59 BITTER ROOT DISPOSAL                   408.43
       3206477 08/01/19 Court solid waste                    5.15                               1000     410360    340       101000
       3206477 08/01/19 H20 Dept TH facility                30.89                               5210     430510    340       101000
       3205477 06/01/19 Sewer Dept TH facility              30.89                               5310     430610    340       101000
       3206477 08/01/19 PD solid waste                      15.44                               1000     420100    340       101000
       3206477 08/01/19 TH solid waste                      15.44                               1000     411201    340       101000
       3206477 08/01/19 BD solid waste                       5.15                               2394     420531    340       101000
       3206306 08/01/19 Street solid waste                 161.94                               1000     430200    340       101000
       3206306 08/01/19 Sewer plant solid waste             41.57                               5310     430640    340       101000
       3206306 08/01/19 Park solid waste                   101.96                               1000     460430    340       101000

 15425       E     59 BITTER ROOT DISPOSAL                   399.84
       3234649 09/01/19 Court solid waste                    5.00                               1000     410360    340       101000
       3234649 09/01/09 H20 Dept TH facility                29.99                               5210     430510    340       101000
       3234649 09/01/09 Sewer Dept TH facility              29.99                               5310     430610    340       101000
       3234649 09/01/19 PD solid waste                      14.99                               1000     420100    340       101000
       3234649 09/01/19 TH solid waste                      14.99                               1000     411201    340       101000
       3234649 09/01/19 BD solid waste                       5.00                               2394     420531    340       101000
       3234478 09/01/19 Street solid waste                 149.93                               1000     430200    340       101000
       3234478 09/01/19 Sewer plant solid waste             49.98                               5310     430640    340       101000
       3234478 09/01/19 Park solid waste                    99.97                               1000     460430    340       101000

 15426            690 Core & Main LP                       5,047.37
       L053148 08/22/19 306-0690 RM 6x3/4CC SAD            117.68                               5210     430550    220       101000
       L026084 08/16/19 MM 5/8x3/4 metter Gal 3G UC39    4,247.04                               5210     430550    220       101000
       K971650 08/23/19 184193 A-11 Upper Stem             245.91                               5210     430550    220       101000
       L050078 08/08/19 H15408N 1 INSTA-TITE IPS CPLG      344.37                               5210     430550    220       101000
       L088803 08/28/19 H15073N 3/4 CPLG ICFTXITIPS         92.37                               5210     430550    220       101000
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09/06/19                                                TOWN OF STEVENSVILLE                                    Page: 2 of 8
13:43:51                                                Claim Approval List                                Report ID: AP100
                                                  For the Accounting Period:  9/19

   *  ... Over spent expenditure

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
Claim                      Vendor #/Name/            Document $/     Disc $                                                   Cash
        Check   Invoice #/Inv Date/Description         Line $                           PO #    Fund Org Acct   Object Proj  Account
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 7/19) ****
 15427            115 BURNT FORK COMMISSION                   94.80
       Aug 19 08/10/19 1400" H2O delivered                  94.80                               1000     430900    340       101000
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 8/19) ****
 15428           1661 Jacob Conroy                           377.00
       00237 09/02/19 Fix Toughbook Issues                 150.00                               1000     420100    350       101000
       00237 09/02/19 Malwarebytes                          27.00                               1000     420100    330       101000
       00237 09/02/19 Troubleshoot Park Video Server       200.00*                              1000     460430    330       101000
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 7/19) ****
 15430            190 JEFF MOTLEY                            266.90
       July 07/06/19 Fuel Reimbursement                    266.90*                              1000     460300    231       101000
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 7/19) ****
 15431            190 JEFF MOTLEY                            266.90
       July 07/06/19 Fuel Reimbursement                    266.90*                              1000     460300    231       101000
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 8/19) ****
 15432             85 CENTURYLINK                            155.13
       AUG 2019 2 08/22/19 WWTP Internet #0185              68.99                               5310     430640    340       101000
       AUG 2019 08/22/19 H2O Plant Phone #7132              41.11                               5210     430540    340       101000
       AUG 2019 08/22/19 MBF Reservoir #9934                45.03                               5210     430530    340       101000
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 6/19) ****
 15433           1662 FIRE SAFETY USA, INC                   497.50
       123617 06/20/19 SCBA BRACKET W/STRAP & EJECTOR      200.00*                              1000     420460    212       101000
       123617 06/20/19 SCBA BRACKETS, 30 MIN HIGH PRE      240.00*                              1000     420460    212       101000
       123617 06/20/19 SHIPPING & HANDLING                  57.50*                              1000     420460    212       101000
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 7/19) ****
 15434            728 HDR ENGINEERING,INC.                   663.56
       1200210789 08/21/19 WWTP Discharge Permit Rene      663.56                               5310     430610    350       101000
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 7/19) ****
 15435            728 HDR ENGINEERING,INC.                   496.69
 Engineering services for Wye annexation study
       1200210184 08/19/19 Engineering for Wye annexa      496.69*                              2940     410550    350       101000

 15436            104 K & N ELECTRIC MOTORS, INC.          1,295.52
       0239828 08/30/19 Motor rebuild parts & labor         75.00                               5310     430640    360       101000
       0239827 08/30/19 Motor rebuild parts & labor        112.50                               5310     430640    360       101000
       0239826 08/30/19 Motor rebuild parts & labor        650.26                               5310     430640    360       101000
       0239825 08/30/19 Motor rebuild parts & labor        457.76                               5310     430640    360       101000

 15437           1436 Maureen M. O'Connor                  1,500.00
       Sep 2019 09/03/19 Sep Monthly Comp                1,500.00                               1000     410360    350       101000
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09/06/19                                                TOWN OF STEVENSVILLE                                    Page: 3 of 8
13:43:51                                                Claim Approval List                                Report ID: AP100
                                                  For the Accounting Period:  9/19

   *  ... Over spent expenditure

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
Claim                      Vendor #/Name/            Document $/     Disc $                                                   Cash
        Check   Invoice #/Inv Date/Description         Line $                           PO #    Fund Org Acct   Object Proj  Account
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 8/19) ****
 15438             26 Missoulian                             299.70
 Ravalli Republic Posting -  Invitation to BID
       20579085 08/23/19 Sec 1.1 Invitation to BID 39      299.70*                              1000     410550    330       101000
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 7/19) ****
 15439            216 STEVENSVILLE MAIN STREET ASSOC.        170.00
       July 19 08/17/19 Premier Business Ad Campaign        85.00*                              1000     460430    330       101000
       July 19 08/17/19 Premier Business Ad Campaign        85.00*                              1000     460450    330       101000
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 7/19) ****
 15440           1653 MCKESSON MEDICAL - SURGICAL            127.83
       604707880 07/08/19 PAD, AED REPLCMNT TRN F/P        127.83*                              2230     420730    212       101000
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 7/19) ****
 15441           1031 MR ASPHALT, INC.                       256.12
       2546 08/15/19 COMM B ASPHAL MATERIAL 7/18/19        256.12                               2820     430200    360       102000

 15442           1664 MONTANA ENVIRONMENTAL TRAINING         265.00
 86th Annual Water School Registration Form Oct 8-10, 2019
       Oct 19 09/03/19 86th Annual Water School Reg F      265.00                               5210     430510    335       101000

 15443             17 MONTANA SAWS                            50.00
       66 09/02/19 Weed trimmer - Parks                     25.00*                              1000     460430    212       101000
       66 09/02/19 Weed trimmer - Cemeteries                25.00*                              1000     430900    212       101000
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 8/19) ****
 15444            858 MILLER LAW OFFICE, PLLC              1,233.74
       1085 08/31/09 Water Rights                        1,233.74                               5210     430530    930       101000
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 8/19) ****
 15445       E      8 RAVALLI ELECTRIC CO-OP                 185.15
       Aug 19 08/31/19 Airport Utilities - Lights Ele       55.86                               5610     430300    340       101000
       Aug 19 08/31/19 Airport Utilities - Water Pump       37.02                               5610     430300    340       101000
       July 19 07/31/19 Airport Utilities - Lights          52.08                               5610     430300    340       101000
       July 19 07/31/19 Airport Utilities - Water Pum       39.28                               5610     430300    340       101000
       Aug 19 08/31/19 Interest                              0.91*                              5610     430300    620       101000
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 8/19) ****
 15448       E   1596 Charter Communications                 168.94
 08/09 - 09/08 2019
       Aug 19 08/09/19 FD phone/internet                    13.90                               1000     420410    340       101000
       Aug 19 08/09/19 H2O dept phone/internet              46.18                               5210     430510    340       101000
       Aug 19 08/09/19 Sewer dept phone/internet            46.18                               5310     430610    340       101000
       Aug 19 08/19/19 Court phone/internet                 13.90                               1000     410360    340       101000
       Aug 19 08/09/19 BD phone/internet                    13.90                               2394     420531    340       101000
       Aug 19 08/09/19 PD phone/internet                    34.88                               1000     420100    340       101000
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09/06/19                                                TOWN OF STEVENSVILLE                                    Page: 4 of 8
13:43:51                                                Claim Approval List                                Report ID: AP100
                                                  For the Accounting Period:  9/19

   *  ... Over spent expenditure

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
Claim                      Vendor #/Name/            Document $/     Disc $                                                   Cash
        Check   Invoice #/Inv Date/Description         Line $                           PO #    Fund Org Acct   Object Proj  Account
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 7/19) ****
 15449             33 NORTHWESTERN ENERGY                 15,220.66
       July 19 08/15/19 Spec lighting #3                   306.56                               2430     430263    340       101000
       July 19 08/15/19 206 Buck 90% TH Facility           250.95                               1000     411201    340       101000
       July 19 08/15/19 206 Buck 10% Bldg Dept              27.88                               2394     420531    340       101000
       July 19 08/15/19 Peterson Add'n lighting            210.72                               2420     430263    340       101000
       July 19 08/15/19 Dayton Add'n lighting              289.75                               2410     430263    340       101000
       July 19 08/15/19 Maplewood Cemetery                  13.52                               1000     430900    340       101000
       July 19 08/15/19 Main St seasonal lighting            8.64                               1000     430263    340       101000
       July 19 08/15/19 Orig Town street lights            333.52                               1000     430263    340       101000
       July 19 08/15/19 ESH - 5th St. lights               437.99                               1000     430263    340       101000
       July 19 08/15/19 5th St - Lange Park lights          55.70                               1000     430263    340       101000
       July 19 08/15/19 Add'l Town lighting                266.82                               1000     430263    340       101000
       July 19 08/15/19 NW LDS parking lot                  13.52                               2430     430263    340       101000
       July 19 08/15/19 MBF H20 plant                       75.32                               5210     430540    340       101000
       July 19 08/15/19 102 Main St pump #1                989.67                               5210     430530    340       101000
       July 19 08/15/19 Sewer lift station W. Central       11.04                               5310     430640    340       101000
       July 19 08/15/19 Sewer trtmnt plant               3,620.45                               5310     430640    340       101000
       July 19 08/15/19 Truck garage South                  44.53                               1000     430100    340       101000
       July 19 08/15/19 L&C yard light                      13.52                               1000     460430    340       101000
       July 19 08/15/19 L&C parking lot events               6.10                               1000     460430    340       101000
       July 19 08/15/19 L&C park r-room/field lights        48.90                               1000     460430    340       101000
       July 19 08/15/19 Rvrview Cemetery irrig             258.40                               1000     430900    340       101000
       July 19 08/15/19 Maplewood Cemetery irrig           152.02                               1000     430900    340       101000
       July 19 08/15/19 L&C Park irrigation                185.21                               1000     460430    340       101000
       July 19 08/15/19 214 Buck St. - H2O                  10.48                               5210     430510    340       101000
       July 19 08/15/19 214 Buck St. - Sewer                10.48                               5310     430610    340       101000
       July 19 08/15/19 214 Buck St. - PD                   20.96                               1000     420100    340       101000
       July 19 08/15/19 3rd & Park                          17.90                               1000     430263    340       101000
       July 19 08/15/19 421 Airport Rd - SRE                31.20                               5610     430300    340       101000
       July 19 08/15/19 421 Airport Rd - FD                 10.40                               1000     420422    340       101000
       July 19 08/15/19 Pool                               929.42                               1000     460450    340       101000
       July 19 08/15/19 MBF Well Field                   6,402.63                               5210     430530    340       101000
       July 19 08/15/19 MBF booster station                114.54                               5210     430550    340       101000
       July 19 08/15/19 Creamery Park (223 Main)            51.92                               1000     460430    340       101000
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 7/19) ****
 15450           1666 Tommy Teniente                           7.98
       745 07/28/19 Meal Reimbursement 07/28/19              7.98                               2810     420100    370       101000
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 8/19) ****
 15451           1666 Tommy Teniente                         286.82
       9233020 08/02/19 SM Envel/evidence collection         8.99                               1000     420100    220       101000
        8265867 08/02/19 SM Zipper poly bags/evidence        6.39                               1000     420100    220       101000
       0001 08/04/19 Mileage Reimbursement PD TRN          271.44                               2810     420100    370       101000
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09/06/19                                                TOWN OF STEVENSVILLE                                    Page: 5 of 8
13:43:51                                                Claim Approval List                                Report ID: AP100
                                                  For the Accounting Period:  9/19

   *  ... Over spent expenditure

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
Claim                      Vendor #/Name/            Document $/     Disc $                                                   Cash
        Check   Invoice #/Inv Date/Description         Line $                           PO #    Fund Org Acct   Object Proj  Account
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 7/19) ****
 15452           1667 Owens Law Firm, PLLC                 1,925.52
       2700 08/01/19 PROSECUTING ATTY SERVICES             791.73                               1000     411100    352       101000
       2700 08/01/19 TOWN LEGAL SERVICES                 1,133.79                               1000     411100    350       101000
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 8/19) ****
 15453       E    230 Verizon Wireless                       370.98
       Aug 19 08/18/19 Cell Phone - Mayor                   37.41                               1000     410200    340       101000
       Aug 19 08/18/19 Cell Phone - PD                     141.88                               1000     420100    340       101000
       Aug 19 08/18/19 Cell Phone - BD                     107.58                               2394     420531    340       101000
       Aug 19 08/18/19 Cell Phone - H2O                     32.61                               5210     430510    340       101000
       Aug 19 08/18/19 Cell Phone - Sewer                   32.60                               5310     430610    340       101000
       Aug 19 08/18/19 Cell Phone - Airport                 18.90                               5610     430300    340       101000
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 8/19) ****
 15454             53 SUPER 1 FOODS                           33.85
        08/31/19 PD supplies                                 8.17                               1000     420100    336       101000
        08/31/19 PD supplies                                25.68                               1000     420100    229       101000
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 8/19) ****
 15456            748 Allegra Print & Imaging                 82.50
       4337 08/31/19 Env #10 Regular                        12.38                               1000     410550    210       101000
       4337 08/31/19                                        24.75                               5210     430510    210       101000
       4337 08/31/19                                        24.75                               5310     430610    210       101000
       4337 08/31/19                                         4.12                               1000     410360    210       101000
       4337 08/31/19                                         4.12*                              5610     430300    210       101000
       4337 08/31/19                                         4.12                               1000     420100    210       101000
       4337 08/31/19                                         4.13                               1000     420410    210       101000
       4337 08/31/19                                         4.13                               2394     420531    210       101000
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 8/19) ****
 15457             23 VALLEY DRUG AND VARIETY                 79.33
       Aug 19 08/28/19 Copies                               16.00                               1000     410200    320       101000
       Aug 19 08/28/19 Copies                               32.00                               1000     430900    220       101000
       Aug 19 08/28/19 Copies                                9.00                               1000     430900    220       101000
       Aug 19 08/28/19 SM isopropyl Alcohol 91%              3.34                               5210     430530    360       101000
       Aug 19 08/28/19 Cardstock                            18.99                               1000     410550    320       101000
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 8/19) ****
 15458           1667 Owens Law Firm, PLLC                 2,231.28
       2700 08/01/19 PROSECUTING ATTY SERVICES             865.76                               1000     411100    352       101000
       2700 08/01/19 TOWN LEGAL SERVICES                 1,365.52                               1000     411100    350       101000
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 8/19) ****
 15459             77 THATCHER COMPANY OF MONTANA          1,071.20
       349939 08/02/19 T-Chlor (4)55G Drum                 778.38                               5210     430540    220       101000
       349939 08/02/19 Freight Charges/Fuel Surcharge      132.82                               5210     430540    220       101000
       349939 08/02/19 Contanier Deposit                   160.00                               5210     430540    220       101000
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09/06/19                                                TOWN OF STEVENSVILLE                                    Page: 6 of 8
13:43:51                                                Claim Approval List                                Report ID: AP100
                                                  For the Accounting Period:  9/19

   *  ... Over spent expenditure

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
Claim                      Vendor #/Name/            Document $/     Disc $                                                   Cash
        Check   Invoice #/Inv Date/Description         Line $                           PO #    Fund Org Acct   Object Proj  Account
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 8/19) ****
 15460           1411 A Ward's Cleaning                      100.00
       3908 08/31/19 May Cleaning Services-Co                6.00                               1000     410360    350       101000
       3908 08/31/01 May Cleaning Services-PD               18.00                               1000     420100    350       101000
       3908 08/31/01 May Cleaning Services-FD               40.00                               1000     420410    350       101000
       3908 08/31/19 May Cleaning Services-B                 6.00                               2394     420531    350       101000
       3908 08/31/01 May Cleaning Services-H2               15.00                               5210     430510    350       101000
       3908 08/31/01 May Cleaning Services-Se               15.00                               5310     430610    350       101000

 15461           1668 Montana Chapter of ICC                 100.00
 2019 Application for membership to Montana Chapter of ICC
        09/05/19 Membership                                100.00                               2394     420531    330       101000
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 8/19) ****
 15462       E    852 CENEX FLEETCARD                      1,657.80
       181726CL 08/31/19 FD C2002 Fuel C-9                 144.59                               1000     420460    231       101000
       181726CL 08/31/19 E2040 2011 Ambulance               56.74                               1000     420460    231       101000
       181726CL 08/31/19 PD Fuel 09 Charger                 27.42                               1000     420100    231       101000
       181726CL 08/31/19 PD- Crown Vick                     38.68                               1000     420100    231       101000
       181726CL 08/31/19 PD Fuel 13 Ram                    154.93                               1000     420100    231       101000
       181726CL 08/31/19 PD Fuel 12 Charger                134.48                               1000     420100    231       101000
       181726CL 08/31/19 PD Fuel 11 Chager                  34.86                               1000     420100    231       101000
       181726CL 08/31/19 Public Works Fuel - General       298.50*                              1000     430100    231       101000
       181726CL 08/31/19 Public Works Fuel - Water         309.17                               5210     430510    231       101000
       181726CL 08/31/19 Public Works Fuel - Sewer         309.17                               5310     430610    231       101000
       181726CL 08/31/19 Parks Fuel                         74.63                               1000     460430    231       101000
       181726CL 08/31/19 Cemetery Fuel                      74.63                               1000     430900    231       101000
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 8/19) ****
 15463       E    557 MOUNTAIN WEST CO-OP                    352.90
       207849 08/31/19 FD Fuel                              48.33                               1000     420460    231       101000
       207849 08/31/19 FD Fuel                              79.01                               1000     420460    231       101000
       207849 08/31/19 FD-Water                            209.58                               1000     420460    220       101000
       207849 08/31/19 Water-Power Service Diesel            7.99                               5210     430510    231       101000
       207849 08/31/19 Sewer-Power Service Diesel            7.99                               5310     430610    231       101000
                                        *** Claim from another period ( 8/19) ****
 15464       E   1166 VISA                                 2,182.67
       AUG 19 08/21/19 FD-Forestry Suppliers -Pants       -295.00*                              1000     420460    212       101000
       AUG 19 08/21/19 Pool- G/bags-TP-Water                30.17                               1000     460450    220       101000
       AUG 19 08/21/19 TH- Supplies                          5.16                               1000     410550    210       101000
       AUG 19 08/21/19 Water-Supplies                       10.28                               5210     430510    210       101000
       AUG 19 08/21/19 Sewer-Supplies                       10.28                               5310     430610    210       101000
       AUG 19 08/21/19 Court-Supplies                        1.71                               1000     410360    210       101000
       AUG 19 08/21/19 Airport-Supplies                      1.71*                              5610     430300    210       101000
       AUG 19 08/21/19 PD-Supplies                           1.71                               1000     420100    210       101000
       AUG 19 08/21/19 FD-Supplies                           1.71                               1000     420410    210       101000
       AUG 19 08/21/19 BD-Supplies                           1.71                               2394     420531    210       101000
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13:43:51                                                Claim Approval List                                Report ID: AP100
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   *  ... Over spent expenditure

————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
Claim                      Vendor #/Name/            Document $/     Disc $                                                   Cash
        Check   Invoice #/Inv Date/Description         Line $                           PO #    Fund Org Acct   Object Proj  Account
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
       AUG 19 08/21/19 PD-GoDaddy-Office 365 renewal       247.85                               1000     420100    330       101000
       AUG 19 08/21/19 PD-Business Cards TT                 29.08*                              1000     420100    320       101000
       AUG 19 08/21/19 Pool-Lifequard Certification         76.00                               1000     460450    350       101000
       AUG 19 08/21/19 W-Natural Reader.com                 19.00*                              5210     430510    390       101000
       AUG 19 08/21/19 FD-Costco Trifold                    37.98                               1000     420410    210       101000